

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF WAKE

IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE
SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION
CIVIL ACTION NO: 08-CVS-000691

CROCKETT CAPITAL CORPORATION

Plaintiff,

v.

INLAND AMERICAN WINSTON HOTELS,
INC. AND WINN LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP,

Defendants.

**BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS'
MOTION TO DISMISS AMENDED COMPLAINT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. FACTUAL BACKGROUND	3
III. STANDARD OF REVIEW	7
IV. ARGUMENT	7
A. Agreements to Negotiate Future Contracts Are Void and Unenforceable	7
B. The Development Memorandum is an Unenforceable Agreement to Agree	9
1. The Development Memorandum Contemplates the Parties Entering Into a Series of Future Contracts Before Pursuing any Property	9
2. The Development Memorandum is Unenforceable as a Matter of North Carolina Law	11
V. CONCLUSION	15
VI. RULE 15.8 CERTIFICATE	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

	<u>Page</u>
<i>Boyce v. McMahan</i> , 285 N.C. 730 (1974)	passim
<i>Chappell v. Roth</i> , 353 N.C. 690 (2001)	8
<i>Croom v. Goldsboro Lumber Co.</i> , 182 N.C. 217 (1921)	13
<i>Durham Coca-Cola Bottling Co. v. Coca-Cola Bottling Co. Consol.</i> , No. 99-CVS-2459, 2003 NCBC 3 (N.C. Sup. Ct. 2003)	8, 9
<i>E. Shore Mkts., Inc. v. J.D. Assocs. Ltd. P'ship</i> , 213 F.3d 175 (4th Cir. 2000)	7
<i>Harris v. NCNB</i> , 85 N.C. App. 669 (1987)	7
<i>Housing, Inc. v. Weaver</i> , 305 N.C. 428 (1982)	passim
<i>Hudson Cole Dev. Corp. v. Beemer</i> , 132 N.C. App. 341 (1999)	7
<i>Hyde v. Abbott Lab., Inc.</i> , 123 N.C. App. 572 (1996)	7
<i>Oberlin Capital, L.P. v. Slavin</i> , 147 N.C. App. 52 (2001)	7
<i>Schlieper v. Johnson</i> , 2007 NCBC 29 (N.C. Sup. Ct. 2007)	7
<i>Sutter v. Duke</i> , 277 N.C. 94 (1970)	7
